MOS FET Relay   Selection Guide 5
MOS FET Relay Selection Guide
General Attributes G3VM PCB G3VM SMT G3VM SOP G3VM SSOP
Dimensions mm (in) Please refer to data sheets for all
dimension information
Please refer to data sheets for all
dimension information
Please refer to data sheets for all

■ Normally Closed Relays
■ SPST-NO/SPST-NC Relays
Model Number Structure
■ G3VM Model Number Legend
Note: 1. The letter "I" is not used because it may be confused with the number "1."
2. For 4-pin SOP models, where the available marking space is insufficient to clearly
differentiate model numbers with 6 or more suffix digits, the package type code (3) is omitted.
Load voltage 350 V Load voltage 350 V
Number of terminals 4 6 Number of terminals 8
SPST-NC Through
hole
G3VM-353A
G3VM-353A1
G3VM-353B
G3VM-353B1
DPST-NC Through
hole
G3VM-354C
G3VM-354C1
SMT G3VM-353D
G3VM-353D1
G3VM-353E
G3VM-353E1
SMT G3VM-354F
G3VM-354F1
SOP G3VM-353G
G3VM-353G1
G3VM-353H
G3VM-353H1
SOP G3VM-354J
G3VM-354J1
Load voltage 350 V
Number of terminals 8
SPST-NO/
SPST-NC
Through
hole
G3VM-355C
G3VM-355CR
SMT G3VM-355F
G3VM-355FR
SOP G3VM-355J
G3VM-355JR
1 2 3 4 5
G3VM-@@ @ @ @ @
1. Load Voltage
2: 20 V
4: 40 V
6: 60 V
8: 80 V
10: 100 V
20: 200 V
25: 250 V
35: 350 V
40: 400 V
60: 600 V
2. Contact Form
1:  SPST-NO
2:  DPST-NO
3:  SPST-NC
4:  DPST-NC
5:  SPST-NO/SPST-NC
6:  Other form
3. Package Type
A:  4-pin DIP
B:  6-pin DIP
C:  8-pin DIP
D:  4-pin SMD
E:  6-pin SMD
F:  8-pin SMD
G:  4-pin SOP
H:  6-pin SOP
J:  8-pin SOP